	-2000	
FORM PTO-1594 RE	Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Traus102125	original documents or copy thereof.	
Name(s) of conveying party(ies): TMS Entertainment, Ltd.	Name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies):	
Individual(s) Association	Name: TECMO, Ltd.	
☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation ☐ General Partnership ☐ Other:	Address: 4-1-34, Kudan-Kita, Chiyoda-Ku, Tokyo, Japan	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Japanese Corporation ☐ Other:	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
	☐ Japanese Corporation ☐ Other:	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other:	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No	
	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)	
Execution Date: November 30, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Application number(s) or registration number(s): Trademark Application Number(s):	B. Trademark Registration Number(s):	
A. Trademark Application Number(s): 76/113,403 76/113,405 76/113,406 76/113,407 76/113,408 76/113,409 76/113,410		
Additional numbers attached?	Yes 🛭 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7	
Name: Evan A. Raynes, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$190.00	
Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. 1300 I Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3515	 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account only if fee is deficient 	
	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-0916	
14/2002 GTON11 00000149 76113403	E THIS SPACE	
150.00 00	- 11110 017102	
9. Statement and signature.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of t	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info original document.	Transfer to the second	
Evan A. Raynes	1. Nagure 6/11/02	
Name of person signing	Signature	
Total n	umber of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents	

319039_1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002525 FRAME: 0497

ASSIGNMENT

TMS Entertainment, Ltd., a Japanese corporation with its principal place of business at Ginza Toshiba Bldg. 5F, 5-2-1 Ginza, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, 104-0061, Japan, ("Assignor"), is the record owner of the marks identified in Exhibit A and of the U.S. trademark applications therefor ("the Trademarks").

On approximately November 30, 2000, TECMO, Ltd., a Japanese corporation with its principal place of business at 4-1-34, Kudan-Kita, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan ("Assignee"), acquired the Trademarks from Assignor. Assignee is the owner in fact of the Trademarks and the parties desire to reflect this fact in the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns as of Movember 30,2000 to Assignee all its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks, and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other violations.

The Commissioner is requested to issue the certificates of registration to Assignee.

TMS Entertainment, Ltd.

.....

Name: SHUNZO KATO

Representative Director

Title: Executive Vice-President

Date: November 30, 2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002525 FRAME: 0498

EXHIBIT A

MARK	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE
Miscellaneous Design (Boy)	76/113,403	August 18, 2000
Miscellaneous Design (Girl)	76/113,407	August 18, 2000
Miscellaneous Design (Fish)	76/113,408	August 18, 2000
Miscellaneous Design (Eyeball)	76/113,406	August 18, 2000
Miscellaneous Design (Monster)	76/113,409	August 18, 2000
Miscellaneous Design (Rabbit)	76/113,405	August 18, 2000
Miscellaneous Design (Wolf)	76/113,410	August 18, 2000

RECORDED: 06/11/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002525 FRAME: 0499